designee may grant one (1) extension for up to ninety (90) days per sign.  No 
other extensions may be administratively approved and must be approved by 
the Board of Zoning Appeals.  On parcels that are greater than five (5) acres, 
such signs may be displayed for up to three-hundred and sixty-five (365) 
days.  Upon the expiration of this permit, the City Planner or designee may 
grant one (1) extension up to an additional one-hundred eighty (180) days.  
No other extensions may be administratively approved and must be 
approved by the Board of Zoning Appeals.